Any person who destroys, damages, defaces, or writes upon any Marker, Memorial, 
Monument or other structure or object in the Cemetery in contravention of this Bylaw shall 
be guilty of an offence and liable upon summary conviction to a fine not less than five 
hundred dollars ($500.00) and to a total fine of not more than two thousand, five hundred 
dollars ($2,500.00) plus all costs of restoration and in default of payment to imprisonment 
for a period not exceeding six (6) months. 

b. Any person who commits a breach of any other provisions of this Bylaw shall, on 
conviction for such breach, be liable to a penalty of not less than two hundred dollars